        D1U54-D-2000-12-HBxC.A01.D08 Page 1 of 8
D1U54-D-2000-12-HBxC Series
 54mm 1U Front End DC-DC Power Supply Converter
 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
D1U54-D-2000-12-HBxC is a series of highly efficient Low Voltage DC (LVDC) input front end power supplies featuring a 12Vdc main
output, capable of active current sharing and a standby output. A multifunctional status LED, hardware logic signals and PMBus™
digital communications cold redundant capability are standard features. The low profile 1U, 46.9W/cubic inch package make this
series ideal for delivering reliable, efficient power to servers, workstations, storage systems and other 12V distributed power
architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number Output power
-48 to -60Vdc Nominal
Main Output Standby Output Airflow
D1U54-D-2000-12-HA3C
2015W
12.0Vdc
5.0Vdc
FB
D1U54-D-2000-12-HA4C BF
D1U54-D-2000-12-HB3C
2036W 12.0Vdc
FB
D1U54-D-2000-12-HB4C BF
D1U54-D-2000-12-HC3C
2015W 3.3Vdc
FB
D1U54-D-2000-12-HC4C BF
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Source Voltage DC Operating Range High Line -40.8 -48/-60 -72 Vdc
Turn-on Input Voltage  Ramp up -39 -40 -40.5
Vdc
Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down -35.5 -36 -36.5
Maximum current  -48Vdc input; 2036W   48 Adc
DC Input Inrush Peak Current
Cold start; between 0 to
200ms
-40Vdc   50
Apk
-72Vdc   100
Efficiency -48Vdc input; fan power
excluded
20% load  93.3
% 50% load  95
100% load  93
Reverse Polarity Protection Reversed input cables; no internal or external
fuse/breaker interruption
+40  +72 Vdc
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Output
Voltage
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Output Setpoint Accuracy 50% load; Tamb =25°C; Measured at PSU
side of connector
11.94 12.00 12.06
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation2 11.88 12.00 12.18